(Hav. 0.9.1)	06-1999 U.S. DEPAITMENT OF COMMETCE Palent and Tradousark Office			
CAND 1/6 D651 DULL (6-1) - 1/9-1) C				
Inb settings of the setting of	164195			
To the Honorable Commis Joner of Patents and	icaso record in america original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Hamo of conveying party(les):	2. Hame and address of receiving party(les)			
(1)Masaki KUBO (5)Shuniti NAKAYAMA (2)Masaru KAMEDA (6)Hideo SUNAGA	Hame: FUJITSU LIMITED			
(3)Shigeyuki KOBAYASHI(7)Nobuyuki NEMOTO	Internat Address:			
(4) Junichi ISHIWATARI Additional mumo(s) of conveying party (tes) affected? U.Yes & Ho	S S			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
ki Assignment – Li Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome			
CL Security Agreement CL Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,			
Cl Other	Cily: Kanagawa Slate: ZIP:211-8588 Country: Japan			
Execution Date: _August_23, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(os) attached? CFYes XF No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 23, 1</u> 999			
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent Ho.(s)			
.,	1001017 LI YOS LI NO			
ł	091404040			
DOCKET NO.: FUJI 16,530	Inclinity U Yos U No			
concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:			
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFN 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address: <u>EMPIRE_STATE_BUILDING</u> _	ଧ Enclosed			
60TH FLOOR	L1 - Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 350, 5TH, AVENUE	B. Deposit account number:			
SUITE 6024	08-1634			
CHY: NEW_YORK, State: NY ZIP:10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page It paying by deposit account)			
υσιρότυ	SE HIIS SPACE			
	//			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the state of	mation is tixin and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.				
Samson Helfgott	9/23/99			
Hamo of Poison Signing Red. No.: 23,072 Total number of pages including	Signature / Date g cover stropt, attachments, and document:			
	Trequired cover slice Linformation to:			
	Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 2023 I			

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. 1984/178640) on 1935) pursy moto 37 C.F.R. 1.10. by 1997

> PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0888

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJI 16.530

WHEREAS, the below	w named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:
for which	
[] a	n application is being filed concurrently herewith, n application for a Patent of the United States was filed on nd given Application Serial No. UJITSU LIMITED
	ness at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa, 211-8	g the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
valuable consideration ferred and set over, as successors, legal represaid United States appropriated which may be granted protection, including, filed for said inventional applications and the riple Patent Laws of the Uniternational agreemer and all forms of industrial and extensions, renewal ASSIGNOR authoritical of any countrofficial of any countr	ORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and in the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transported by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its substitution and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the dication and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such got to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the nited States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other not or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; strial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certification and reissues thereof; or any other to countries foreign to the United States and and reissues thereof; or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or roperty protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. A covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
	to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce aid invention in all countries.
Post Office Address	
Residence Yokoham	ture Nugaria Molayashi

Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any	Junichi	Ishiwatari
Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any Inventor's Signature Junify Laken	The Date	August 23, 1999
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan		
	Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address _c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1	-1, Kamikodana	ka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan		
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any	Shuniti Nakaya	ma
Inventor's Signature Shanti Nahayama	Date	August 23, 1999
Residence Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan		
	Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address _c/o FUJITSU DIGITAL TE	CHNOLOGY LIMIT	ED, 3-9, Shinyokohama 2-chome
Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 222-003	3 Japan	
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any _		
Inventor's Signature	ga Date	August 23, 1999
Residence Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan		
	Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU DIGITAL TEC	CHNOLOGY LIMITE	ED, 3-9, Shinyokohama 2-chome,
Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 222-003	33 Japan	
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any	Nobuyuki Ne	emoto
Inventor's Signature Robuyuhi Remoto	Date	August 23, 1999
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan		
	Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address <u>c/o FUJITSU LIMITED,</u> Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan	1-1, Kamikodar	naka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any		
Inventor's Signature	Date	•
Residence		
	Citizenship	
Post Office Address	- *	